
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 6/7/2024 Docket: 240029

Original MSL Date: 1/8/2024

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Assistant Attorney 
General

Cassandra Jones
Office of Attorney General
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
cassandra.jones@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-890-0480 1/8/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

1/8/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor
Representing: 
Charter Fiberlink 
WA - CCVII, LLC

Michael R Moore
Director Regulatory Affiars & 
Counsel
Charter Communications
12405 Powerscourt Dr.
St. Louis, MO 63131
Michael.Moore@chartercom.co
m

Tel: (314) 965-0555
Fax: (314) 965-6640

1/26/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor
Representing: 
Charter Fiberlink 
WA - CCVII, LLC

Daniel Gonzalez
601 Massachusetts Ave STE 
400 West
Washington, DC 20001
dan.gonzalez@charter.com

Tel: 202-370-4282 1/26/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Charter Fiberlink 
WA - CCVII, LLC

Susan Berlin
Friend, Hudak & Harris, LLP
Three Ravinia Drive STE 1700
Atlanta , GA 30346
sberlin@fh2.com

Tel: (770) 399-9500
Fax: (770) 395-0000

1/26/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Page 1 of 3



MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 6/7/2024 Docket: 240029

Original MSL Date: 1/8/2024

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Charter Fiberlink 
WA - CCVII, LLC

Skylar Sumner
419 SW 11th Ave STE 400
Portland, OR 97205
skylar@mrg-law.com

Tel: 503-595-3925 1/26/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Charter Fiberlink 
WA - CCVII, LLC

Charles A Hudak
Friend, Hudak, and Harris, LLP
Three Ravinia Dr. STE 1450
Atlanta, GA 30346-2131
chudak@fh2.com

Tel: (770) 399-9500
Fax: (770) 395-0000

1/26/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Charter Fiberlink 
WA - CCVII, LLC

Lisa Rackner
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400
Portland, OR 97205
lisa@mrg-law.com

Tel: (503) 595-3925
Fax: (503) 595-3928

1/26/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Petitioner
Representing: 
CenturyLink 
Communications, 
LLC

Robert Thoms
CenturyLink Communications 
LLC
120 Lenora St STE 502
Seattle, WA 98121
robert.thoms@lumen.com

Tel: 253-307-8422 1/8/2024 Lorilyn Huey

Petitioner‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
CenturyLink 
Communications, 
LLC

Adam Sherr
1600 7th Ave RM 1506
Seattle, WA 98191
adam.sherr@lumen.com

1/8/2024 Lorilyn Huey
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Public Counsel Jessica Johanson-Kubin
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Jessica.Johanson-
Kubin@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-521-3211
Fax: 206-464-6451

6/7/2024 Cortney 
Wagner

Public Counsel Robert Sykes
Public Counsel
WA
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov

6/7/2024 Cortney 
Wagner

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

1/30/2024 Cortney 
Wagner

elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov; corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov; 
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov; jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov; 
Roman.Doyonnas@ATG.WA.GOV; emily.w.medlyn.civ@army.mil;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

chudak@fh2.com; lisa@mrg-law.com; Michael.Moore@chartercom.com; 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; sberlin@fh2.com; adam.sherr@lumen.com; 
cassandra.jones@atg.wa.gov; robert.thoms@lumen.com; Jessica.Johanson-
Kubin@atg.wa.gov; Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov; dan.gonzalez@charter.com; 
skylar@mrg-law.com; tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;
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